
This Grace Group contains explicit 
BIBLICAL content.  It contains 

graphic expressions of PRAYER.  
The language may not be suitable 

for visitors offended by non-profane 
references to JESUS.  You are 

strongly cautioned that your flesh 
may be in serious danger. 



HEBREWS 

Heb 13:13-15 

Golden  
Gate 



OUTLINE 
I.  The Superiority of Christ   1:1-10:18 

II. The Response of Faith     10:19-13:25 
    A. The Exhortations & Warning   10:19-39  
    B. The Life of Faith     11-12 
    C. The Concluding Exhortations   13:1-19 
       1. Encouragement for Love   13:1-3 
       2. Encouragement for Marriage   13:4  
       3. Encouragement for Contentment  13:5-6             
       4. Encouragement for Maturity   13:7-14 
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I.  The Superiority of Christ   1:1-10:18 

II. The Response of Faith     10:19-13:25 
    A. The Exhortations & Warning   10:19-39  
    B. The Life of Faith     11-12 
    C. The Concluding Exhortations   13:1-19 
       4. Encouragement for Maturity   13:7-14 

  a. Imitation of the Mature   13:7 
  b. Immutability of Jesus    13:8 
  c. Instability of Strange Doctrines  13:9 
  d. Ident. with Christ’s Suffering  13:10-14  



ANALOGY 
1.  Day of Atonement foreshadows 
2.  Israel sanctified -  so believers 
3.  Jesus died outside -   Jn 19:20 







Gordon's Calvary 



Church of Holy 
Sepulchre 



ANALOGY 
1.  Day of Atonement foreshadows 
2.  Israel sanctified -  so believers 
3.  Jesus died outside -   Jn 19:20 
4.  Messiah rejected by camp 
5.  Camp rejected by Messiah 
6.  Believers outside with Christ 



IRONY 

1.  Inside Camp -  sacred & sanctified 
2.  Outside camp -  unclean & rejected 
3.  Messiah separated & rejected 
4.  Camp separated & rejected 
5.  Outside camp is sanctified 



13:13  So, let us go out to Him 
 outside the camp, bearing His 
 reproach.    



BEARING REPROACH 

1.  Predicted -   Jn 15:18-19 
2.  Purpose -      1Pet 2:21, 2Tim 3:12 
3.  Righteous -    1Pet 2:19-20, 3:14, 17 
4.  Right Attitudes -  1Pet 4:12-13 
5.  Blessing -   1Pet 4:14 



MATURITY 
1.  Remembering ministry of Mature 
2.  Following example of Mature 
3.  Stability from Christ’s Immutability 
4.  Stifled by false doctrine  
5.  Nourished by New Covenant Grace 
6.  Refined by suffering  



13:14  For here we do not have a 
 lasting city, but we are seeking 
 the city which is to come.     
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PRIORITIZING 
1.  Life Partner ->  His choice 
2.  Career ->    ministry 
3.  Wealth ->    God’s will 
4.  Home ->    God’s use 
5.  …. ->     Kingdom 



MATURITY 
1.  Remembering ministry of Mature 
2.  Following example of Mature 
3.  Stability from Christ’s Immutability 
4.  Stifled by false doctrine  
5.  Nourished by New Covenant Grace 
6.  Refined by suffering  
7.  Prioritizing eternal perspective  



Sea of Galilee from Kursi 

Be prepared to suffer  
for not Compromising 
Your commitment!!! 



OUTLINE 
I.  The Superiority of Christ   1:1-10:18 

II. The Response of Faith     10:19-13:25 
    A. The Exhortations & Warning   10:19-39  
    B. The Life of Faith     11-12 
    C. The Concluding Exhortations   13:1-19 
       1. Encouragement for Love   13:1-3 
       2. Encouragement for Marriage   13:4  
       3. Encouragement for Contentment  13:5-6             
       4. Encouragement for Maturity   13:7-14 
       5. Encouragement for Sacrifices   13:15-16       



13:15  Through Him then, let us 
 continually * offer up a sacrifice 
 of praise to God, that is, the 
 fruit of lips that give thanks to 
 His name.   



NEW COV. SACRIFICES 
1.  Only in Him -   not ritual 



Sea of Galilee from Kursi 

We are now free to  
LIVE LIVES as  

LIVING sacrifices!!! 


